
  
 
 
 
 
 
                                              

 

Phone: 404-656-5514 200 Piedmont Avenue SE  Suite 1804 West Tower  Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010 Fax: 404-656-6279 
www.doas.ga.gov 

 

Brian P. Kemp 
Governor 

Rebecca N. Sullivan 
Commissioner 

 COMMUNICATIONS ALERT 
Management Consulting Engagement Request - Change Order Process  

Statewide Contract for Management Consulting Services  
99999-SPD-SPD0000162 

 
The Georgia Department of Administrative Services, State Purchasing Division would like to remind our customers that 
the new online Management Consulting Engagement Request Tool went live April 1, 2022. This tool is required to request 
engagements of $500,000 and greater under Statewide Contract #99999-SPD-SPD0000162 for Management Consulting 

Services. The link to the online tools is  https://service.doas.ga.gov/app/answers/detailopa/a_id/1606  
  
 
When the amount of the original engagement is less than $500,000 (and therefore not required to be requested 
via the online tool) AND a Change Order to the original engagement is being requested which will increase the 
total amount of the management consulting engagement to $500,000 or greater, the Change Order must be 
requested using the Management Consulting Engagement Request online tool.    
 
The on-line Change Order process will require the requester to upload the original proposal (awarded), along 
with the two (2) additional proposals that were not accepted by the user agency.  Should the additional proposals 
not be available to be uploaded, please complete and upload the attached Management Consulting Engagement 
Change Order Bridge Form.  
 
A quick reference guide for the tool is available when you access the tool.  
 
If you have any questions, please contact: 
 
Dr. Carl Hall, Esq. 
Manager, Contract Management 
State Purchasing Division 
Georgia Department of Administrative Services 
PH: (404) 657-4254 

carl.hall@doas.ga.gov 
 

For Team Georgia Marketplace™ question(s), please contact the help desk:       

Procurement Help Desk 
Phone: (404) 657-6000 
Fax: (404) 657-8444 
Email: procurementhelp@doas.ga.gov 

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fservice.doas.ga.gov%2Fapp%2Fanswers%2Fdetailopa%2Fa_id%2F1606&data=05%7C01%7CCarl.Hall%40doas.ga.gov%7C0af92d7a2556460df9fb08da284e398b%7C512da10d071b4b948abc9ec4044d1516%7C0%7C0%7C637866613673592704%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=jU2Vh%2BMNPbrVCBF5K%2Blgk3JWOIuUm5Dfbs85owUOO4Q%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fdoas.ga.gov%2F&data=04%7C01%7Cjeanette.rakestraw%40doas.ga.gov%7C9d2cd3ee25ce4dc5febb08d9a9fb0e1b%7C512da10d071b4b948abc9ec4044d1516%7C0%7C0%7C637727719366339420%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=fDnbpvs7dYI3y4Lp8KUwOdOTlE5ZyPD64sS3Mj6gCdM%3D&reserved=0
mailto:carl.hall@doas.ga.gov
mailto:procurementhelp@doas.ga.gov

